Illinois law.

Section 270.290  Training 

a)	The training of volunteers is the responsibility of the APS provider agency, and shall be done according to the Volunteer Plan.  Prior to being assigned any responsibilities, the volunteer must have satisfactorily completed an initial course of training of not less than six hours.

b)	The initial volunteer training shall include materials on program procedures, APS provider agency organization, types of abuse and neglect, confidentiality, safety procedures, the dynamics of client interaction, and additional subjects as each APS provider agency deems necessary.

c)	Each volunteer shall take the advanced training deemed appropriate and necessary by the APS provider agency to undertake the activities to which the volunteer will be assigned.

d)	The initial volunteer training shall be repeated for classes of new volunteers as needed.

e)	As a part of the Volunteer Plan, the APS provider agency shall maintain copies of past and current training agendas.
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